PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nestor Hernandez previously recorded on Reel 022090 Frame 0534. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nestor (nmn) Hernandez.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Flor Del Carmen Rivas Cortes	01/09/2010
Nestor (nmn) Hernandez	01/05/2010
Kurt Neal Laurer	12/14/2009
William Thomas Parry	12/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)449-0047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(518)449-0044 Phone:

Email: mzielinski@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffman Warnick LLC Address Line 1: 75 State Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232542
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer K. Warnick

Total Attachments: 11 source=232542_SignedCorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=232542_SignedCorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=232542_SignedCorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=232542_SignedCorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=232542_SignedCorrectedAssignment#page5.tif source=232542_NoticeofRecordation#page1.tif source=232542_NoticeofRecordation#page2.tif source=232542_NoticeofRecordation#page3.tif source=232542_NoticeofRecordation#page4.tif source=232542_AssignmentReceipt#page1.tif source=232542_AssignmentReceipt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023757 FRAME: 0922 1/12/2009 4:44:56 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: HOFFMAN WARNICK, LLC COMPANY: 75 STATE STREET, 14TH FLOOR

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
--------	------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/12/2009 500751564

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Flor Del Carmen Rivas Cortes	01/09/2009
Nestor Hernandez	01/09/2009
Kurt Neal Laurer	01/09/2009
William Thomas Parry	01/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(518)449-0047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

lbaldwin@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name:

Hoffman Warnick, LLC

Address Line 1:

75 State Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4:

Albany, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 232542

_ ____

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Spencer K. Warnick

Total Atlachments: 5

source=232542_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

source=232542_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

USPTO 1/12/2009 4:44:56 PM PAGE 5/005

TO: HOFFMAN WARNICK, LLC COMPANY: 75 STATE STREET, 14TH FLOOR

source=232542_SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=232542_SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=232542_SignedAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT

Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventors First, Middle & Last Name of Inventors Home City & State
Flor Del Carmen Rivas Cortés of Clifton Park, New York
Nestor (nmn) Hernandez Of Schenectady, New York
Kurt Neal Laurer of Saratoga Springs, New York
William Thomas Parry of Rexford, New York

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

STEAM TURBINE HAVING EXHAUST ENTHALPIC CONDITION CONTROL AND RELATED METHOD

\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith,			
	filed on	having Serial Number		

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR I		
Signature: Flor Del Carmen R		Date: 01/09/2010
Witnessed by: Signature	<u></u>	Date: 01/09/2010
Anadica V	un Slyke. Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	alo	Date: 01 09 (2010
Frinted Name of	<u>Kauliot</u> Witness	
800000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR UNOTARY	USE ONLY IF SIGN	VING IN PRESENCE OF A
	Date:	
Flor Del Carmen Rivas Corté		
contact of		
STATE OF	ss.	
COUNTY OF		
This day of Flor Del Carmen Rivas Cort the foregoing assignment, who his/her own free will for the pur	o acknowledged to	me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed me that he/she executed the same of h.
Seal		
	,	(Notary Public)
	Page 2 of 5	

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP

INVENTOR 2				
Signature: Nes	<u>estov Hernan</u> tor (nmn) Hernan	Juz Sunchez udez	Date:	01/05/2010
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
*	Printed Name of Wit	tness		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
٠,.	Printed Name of Wit	ness		
Notary Nestov He	LOW IS FOR US Exmandez San Hernandez New York Schenectady	MANAGEMENT (
This 5th da Nestor (nmn) F foregoing assign	y of January Jernandez, to me	wledged to me the	me personally of as the indiving the she execu	came the above-named dual who executed the same of his/her
Seal		Claude Claude Note	th m me Notary Publice	ys_
Assignment v2 0, 09 t.	95, PKP	Clund Note Page 3 of 5 E	XPIRES 8/10	7077 12013

PATENT REEL: 023757 FRAME: 0927

INVENTOR 3	\circ	
Signature Lu Maney	Date:	12/14/2009
Witnessed by Signature	Date:	8/14/8019
Sear D Prioted Name of V	Feent Viness	
Witnessed by Inth K	Date:	12/14/2009
Scott L. I Printed Name of V	rw.in Atness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR L NOTARY	SE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PR	ESENCE OF A
Kurt Neal Laurer	Date:	which a separation of the control of
STATE OF	85.	
COUNTY OF		
This day of	before me personal hally known as the individual was to me that he/she executed the forth.	ly came the above-named the executed the foregoing same of his/her own free
Scal	(Notary Pub	lic)
	Page 4 of 1	

Azeignment v2.0, 09 US-PKP

PATENT REEL: 023757 FRAME: 0928

INVENTOR 4			
Signature: William 7	hom lany Thomas Parry	Date: 12/21/C)9
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Printe	d Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Printe	d Name of Witness	<u></u>	
SECTION BELOW NOTARY	IS FOR USE ONLY II	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE O	F A
William Thomas Par		nte: 12/21/09	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
STATE OF New (fork ss.		
foregoing assignment,	y, to me personany k	pefore me personally came the ab mown as the individual who e me that he/she executed the san	executed the
Seal	<u> </u>	(Notary Public) (Audette or mayor Notary # 490 2677	
Assignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP	CLEAN Place to Housey March Place to Ownlined in School My Commission Ext No. 48121	3673	

PATENT REEL: 023757 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 01/11/2010